
CHAPTER 77
SENATE BILL No. 407

AN ACT increasing jurors’ fees; amending K.S.A. 43-171 and repealing the existing section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:
Section 1. K.S.A. 43-171 is hereby amended to read as follows: 43-

171. Jurors shall be paid the following fees out of from the county general
fund: For attending before any court pursuant to this act, for each day of
attendance, ten dollars ($10) per day; for each mile necessary traveled in
going to and returning from the place of attendance, mileage at the rate
prescribed by law

(a) An amount, not less than $10 nor more than $50, as determined
by the county commission, for each day of attendance, to attend court
pursuant to this act; and

(b) mileage, at the rate authorized by law, for necessary travel in
going to and returning from court pursuant to this act.

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 43-171 is hereby repealed.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

publication in the statute book.

Approved April 3, 2006.


